## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Address

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Nar	ne	Execution Date
Jazio, Inc.		02/02/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Jazio, Inc.
Street Address:	2099 Gateway Place
Internal Address:	Suite 470
City:	San Jose
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95110

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11176439

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)856-3919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650.856.3911

msockol@thelen.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Marc A. Sockol

Address Line 1: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

Address Line 2: 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 210

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 50008-40

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marc A. Sockol

Total Attachments: 2

500217879

source=Changeofaddress50008-40#page1.tif source=Changeofaddress50008-40#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0664** 

PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies):     Jazio, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)     Name: Jazio, Inc.			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached?   Yes   No	Internal Address:			
Nature of conveyance:     Execution Date(s)	Street Address: 2099 Gateway Place Suite 470			
<ul><li>☐ Assignment</li><li>☐ Merger</li><li>☐ Security Agreement</li><li>☐ Change of Name</li></ul>	City: San Jose			
Government Interest Assignment	State: California			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 95110			
☑ Other <u>Change of Address</u>	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/176,439 Additional numbers atta	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? ☐ Yes ⊠ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name <u>: Marc A. Sockol</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: <u>Thelen Reid Brown Raysman &amp;</u>	☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card			
Steiner LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2225 East Bayshore Road	☐ Enclosed			
Suite 210	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Palo Alto  State: California Zip: 94303	8. Payment Information			
State: California Zip: 94303  Phone Number: 650.856.3911	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 650.856.3919	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-2811</u>			
Email Address: msockol@thelen.com	Authorized User Name Marc A. Sockol			
9. Signature :	February 2, 2007			
Signature Marc A. Sockol, Reg. No. 40,823	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 2			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents 2			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Attorney Docket No.: 50008-40

# IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re Application of: Examiner: Le, Dinh Thanh

Ejaz Ul Haq Art Unit: 2816

Serial No.: 11/176,439

Filed: July 6, 2005

Title: HIGH SPEED SOURCE SYNCHRONOUS SIGNALING FOR

INTERFACING VLSI CMOS CIRCUITS TO TRANSMISSION LINES

Mail Stop Issue Fee Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

# NOTIFICATION OF ASSIGNEE'S ADDRESS CHANGE

Sir:

This is to inform you that the Assignee's address for the above-referenced U.S. patent application has been changed to:

Jazio, Inc. 2099 Gateway Place Suite 470 San Jose, CA 95110

Respectfully submitted,

Date:  $\frac{2/2/67}{}$ 

Marc A. Sockol

Registration No. 40,823

Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP 2225 East Bayshore Road, Suite 210

Palo Alto, CA 94303 Tel: (650) 856.3911 Fax: (650) 856.3919

Page 1 of 1

SILICON\_VALLEY 3658v1

RECORDED: 02/02/2007

PATENT REEL: 018849 FRAME: 0666